
RESOLUTION 2016-79 

WHEREAS the Law Enforcement Trust Fund has carried forward cash, in excess 

of what was budgeted for FY 2015/2016. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2015/20 16 budget year for the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the -""'"'13o<..!t=h,____day of 

June , 2016 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
13000000-399100 

APPROPRIATION 
13031521-581000 
13031521-582000 

Cash Forward 

Aid to Governmental Agencies 
Aid to Private Organizations 

ADOPTED this __ l_3_t_h __ day of June 

ATTEST: 

'2016. 

$ 16,422 

$ 6,422 
$ 10,000 
$ 16,422 


